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       IMPLEMENTATION OF PMFBY


5290.     SHRI DILIPKUMAR MANSUKHLAL GANDHI:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   ‡ãðŠãäÓã एवं �कसान

क�याण ½ãâ¨ããè

be pleased to state:


(a) the name of the State owned and private insurance companies empanelled as Implementation Agencies (IA) for the Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojana (PMFBY);

(b) the names of State owned insurance companies in the country particularly in Maharashtra which provide agricultural assistance and insurance to the farmers and the number of companies out of these which are eligible to be empanelled as    implementation
company under the PMFBY; and

(c) the names of the State owned companies eligible for being empanelled as implementation agency for the PMFBY but have not been empanelled and reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF  STATE IN THE  MINISTRY OF  AGRICULTURE AND  FARMERS  WELFARE


‡ãðŠãäÓã  एवं �कसान क�याण ½ãâ¨ããÊã¾ã ½ãñâ Àã•¾ã ½ãâ¨ããè           ( SHRI

PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)


(a) to (c): All the five Public Sector Insurance Companies namely, (i) Agriculture Insurance Company of India Limited (AIC), (ii) United India Insurance Company Limited (UIIC), (iii)
National Insurance Company Limited (NIC), (iv) Oriental Insurance Company Limited (OIC) and (v) New India Assurance Company Limited (NIAC) are empanelled for crop insurance scheme in the country. In addition, 13 private sector general insurance companies namely,
(i) ICICI-Lombard General Insurance Company Ltd. (ii) HDFC-ERGO General Insurance Company Limited, (iii) IFFCO-Tokio General Insurance Company Limited (iv)
Cholamandalam MS General Insurance Company Limited, (v) Tata-AIG General Insurance Company Limited, (vi) Future Generali India Insurance Company Limited, (vii) Reliance General Insurance Company Limited, (viii) Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Limited., (ix) SBI General Insurance Company Limited, (x) Universal Sompo General Insurance Company Limited, (xi) Shriram General Insurance Co. Limited, (xii) Royal Sundaram General Insurance Company Limited and (xiii) Bharti Axa General Insurance Company Limited have also been empanelled for implementation of the scheme.


 In Maharashtra, 4 Public Sector insurance companies namely AIC, NIC, OIC and UIIC were selected from amongst the empanelled companies that bidded for implementation of the scheme during 2016-17 and 2017-18 in one or more seasons.


 At the request of State Governments, the Government has allowed the States to set up their own crop insurance companies for implementing the Government crop insurance


programme subject to participation in bidding process. As on date no State Government has approached for empanelment of State owned insurance company for crop insurance.
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